HINDU TEMPLE

BOROUGH OF LANSDALE
MONTGOMERY COUNTY

GENERAL NOTES

ALL TRADES, ARCH, MPE AND FIRE

ALL TRADES:

. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. ALL CONTRACTORS AND MANUFACTURERS TO COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS

PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTION.

2. PASSAGES OF PIPES, CONDUITS, CABLES, WIRES, AIR DUCTS, OR SIMILAR BUILDING SERVICE EQUIPMENT
THROUGH WALLS, PARTITIONS, AND FLOORS DESIGNATED AS HAVING A (1) OR (2) HOUR RATING SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY FILLING THE GAP SURROUNDING THE PENETRATING ITEM COMPLETELY WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE

CEMENT FILLER TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE RESISTANCE OF THE BARRIER.

3. WHERE PIPING AND/OR CONDUIT DIAMETER, DUCT SIZE, ETC. EXCEEDS THE THICKNESS DIMENSION OF THE
PARTITION REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT SO SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, ALL SUCH PARTITIONS SHALL BE

INCREASED TO ENCLOSE THESE ITEMS. FIRE RATING OF THE PARTITION SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

ARCHITECTURAL:

I. ALL NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE 3-1/2" STEEL STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP. TYPE X' BOARD EACH SIDE UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

w

FLOOR. EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES ON BASEMENT LEVEL TO REMAIN.

4. ALL PAINTED GYP. BOARD WALLS AND TRIM TO BE PAINTED (EGG SHELL SEMI-GLOSS). ALL CEILINGS TO BE
PAINTED (CEILING WHITE). ALL WOOD BASE TO BE 10". ALL CASING TRIM TO BE &" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
MODULAR WIRE SHELVING SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED IN ALL CLOSETS.
. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL RETURN TO THE WALL OR TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS.
. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL NOT BE USED AS A CHASE FOR PLUMBING OR HVAC RUNS. WHERE A CHASE
IS DESIRED, A 2" x 4" SISTER WALL MUST BE CONSTRUCTED ADJACENT TO THE BEARING WALL TO ACT AS THE

N oG

CHASE WALL.

5. ALL ENCLOSED SHAFTS WITHIN THE STRUCTURE MUST HAVE FIRE STOPS AT ALL FLOOR AND CEILING LEVELS

CONSISTING OF METAL, 3/4" PLYWOOD, 2X, OR 5/8" TYPE X' DRYWALL.
9. CROSS HATCHED WALLS DESIGNATE INTERIOR BEARING WALLS.

10.  VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, BEAM AND POST LOCATIONS, AND ALL RELATED INFORMATION IN THE FIELD.

1. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS @ OVERLAP.

2. ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE SLABS MUST BE AIR ENTRAINED AND REINFORCED WITH EITHER FIBERMESH OR

WWF

3. ALL ROOF-CEILING UL ASSEMBLY RATING AND FLOOR-CEILING UL ASSEMBLY RATING IDENTIFIED IN RATING

TABLE

ALL GYP. BOARD AT BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS TO BE MOISTURE RESISTANT
. REMOVE CARPETING AND REFINISH EXISTING HARDWOOD FLOORS (OR RE-CARPET) ON FIRST AND SECOND

4. ALL COLUMNS AND BEAMS MUST BE (2) HR RATED (SEE DETAILS AND "UL" NUMBER)

5.  ANY UPPER ROOF

B OP

MPE:

I. NO PENETRATION THROUGH FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONTAIN MORE THAN ONE SINGLE PIPE FOR
PLUMBING SUPFLY, WASTE, OR VENTS. INDIVIDUAL OPENINGS SHALL BE DRILLED FOR EACH PIPE AND FILLED

SOLID WITH APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE CEMENT FILLER.
2. ALL GYP. BOARD AT BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS TO BE MOISTURE RESISTANT

3. ABSOLUTELY NO WATER LINES MAY BE INSTALLED IN EXTERIOR WALLS UNLESS IN THE INTERIOR WALL OF A

DOUBLE PARTITION.

4. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL NOT BE USED AS A CHASE FOR PLUMBING OR HVAC RUNS. WHERE A CHASE
IS DESIRED, A 2" x 4" SISTER WALL MUST BE CONSTRUCTED ADJACENT TO THE BEARING WALL TO ACT AS THE

CHASE WALL.
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BALUSTERS: 4" O.C. MAX.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT: 36", 50 PLF ¢
200 LB. CENTER POINT LOAD

GUARDRAIL HEIGHT: 42", REQUIRED
WHEN 30" AFF, 50 PLF ¢ 200 LB.
CENTER POINT LOAD

MIDRAIL: PERMITTED FOR INDUSTRIAL
ONLY: 21" O.C. MAX

*PICKETS NOT REQUIRED ON INDUSTRIAL
APPLICATIONS (MIDRAIL STILL
NEEDED)
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CAVITY WALL
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NOTES:
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(2)HR MASONRY PARTITION
IBC SECTION 712.3.1 (OR MOST CURRENT)

CURRENT IBC SECTION 712
2. THE ANNULAR SPACE CREATED BY A SPRINKLER NEED

METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING

NOT BE CAULKED PROVIDED IT IS COVERED BY

METAL ESCUTCHEON PLATE

(HHR CEILING
UL NO. F-C-10868 (OR MOST CURRENT)

NON-METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING

(1HAR FLOOR/CEILING
UL NO. F-C-2212 (OR MOST CURRENT)

NOTE:
THE ANNULAR SPACE CREATED BY A SPRINKLER NEED NOT BE
CAULKED PROVIDED IT IS COVERED BY METAL ESCHUTCHEON PLATE.
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AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS
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INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE: 2015

TABLE €01 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS)

BLDG ELEMENT  I-A

-B

IV-HT

V-A V-B

STRUCTURAL 3
FRAME

BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR 3
INTERIOR 3

NON-BEARING

WALLS /

PARTITIONS
EXTERIOR O
INTERIOR O

FLOOR
CONSTRUCTION
INCLUDING
SUPPORT-
ING BEAMS
¢ JOISTS 2
ROOF
CONST-
RUCTION 1.5

/AT | )

I

*"BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE GREATER THAN | O-O". WHERE FIRE SEFPARATION
DISTANCE 1S LESS THAN |1 O0-0" EXTERIOR WALL RATING 1S (1) HAR.

A3 SEPARATION FROM B AND R2: (2) HRS

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION

CONSTRUCTION TYFPE [lI-A PROTECTED SPRINKLERED (4) STORY PERMITTED

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND BUILDING AREA:

HEIGHT:
AREA:

OCCUPANCY:

2 STORY
2,057 SF FOOTPRINT

A-3 RELIGIOUS: (I PERSON / |5 SF)

[0

BASEMENT EXISTING AREA:
I ST FLOOR EXISTING AREA:
2ND FLOOR EXISTING AREA:

TOTAL OCCUPANTS:

= AN AN AN AN A
BUILDING AREA / VOLUME CALCULATIONS:

101

TOTAL

APPLICABLE CODES*

l,564 SF VOLUME: 16,540 CU. FT.
1,560 SF VOLUME: 15,600 CU. FT.
|,654 SF VOLUME: 16,540 CU. FT.
5,232 SF

PA AND NJ (SPECIFIC NJAC SECTIONS IN PARENTHESES)
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE (NJAC, TITLE 5, CHAPTER 23, SUB-CHAPTER 1-12)

INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (NJAC, SUB-CHAPTER &; ALTERATION,
RECONSTRUCTION, ADDITION NJAC 5:23.6 SECTION)
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (NJ EDITION 5:23.3 SECTION)

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - AS REFERENCED BY THE I1BC
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (NJAC 5:23.3 SECTION)
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NJAC 5:23.3 SECTION)
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (NJAC 5:23.3 SECTION)
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (NJAC 5:23.3 SECTION)
INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (NJAC 5:23.3 SECTION)
ICC/ANSI A1 17.1 - AS REFERENCED BY THE IBC (2012) CH. | | PER THE PA UNIFORM
CONSTRUCTION CODE (NJAC 5:23.3 SECTION)
*MOST CURRENT VERSIONS AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

PER IEBC ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION HAS BEEN REVIEWED & COMPLIES WITH THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED CODES.

PA EXISTING CATEGORIES AND CLASSIFICATIONS:

MEANS OF EGRESS (IEBC 912.4):

-GROUP M(3) OR R-3(4) TO B(4) OR R-3(4)
-BUILDING COMPLIES WITH SECTION &05 ¢ IBC CHAPTER 10

HEIGHTS AND AREAS (IEBC 912.5):

-GROUP M(3) OR R-3(4) TO B(4) OR R-3(4)

-BUILDING COMPLIES WITH IBC CHAPTER 5
EXPOSURE OF EXTERIOR WALLS (IEBC 212.6):

-GROUP M(2) OR R-3(3) TO B(3) OR R-3(3)

-EXISTING WALLS AND OPENINGS ARE COMPLIANT

BUILDING DESIGN LOADS

WIND LOAD:
SEISMIC LOAD:

GROUND SNOW LOAD:

MIN. DEAD LOAD:

MIN. LIVE LOADS:
ASSEMBLY:
OFFICE

ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE:
ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEFING ROOMS:

SLEEPING ROOMS:
GARAGE FLOORS:

ROOF:
STAIRS:

HANDRAIL ¢ GUARDRAIL:
HANDRAILS (POINT LOAD ALONG TOP RAIL):

3-SECOND GUST SPEED OF 90 MPH
NOT APPLICABLE BASED ON DESIGN CATEGORY B

30 PSF
1O PSF

100 PSF
50 PSF
1O PSF
40 PSF
30 PSF
50 PSF
30 PSF

50 PLF UNIFORM, TOP RAIL

PROJECT INFORMATION & ZONING TABULATION

USE: BPO - BUSINESS PROFESSIONAL OFFICE / RA- I RESIDENTIAL (SPECIAL EXCEFPTION)

LOT AREA
STREET FRONTAGE

LOT WIDTH AT STREET
FRONT YARD SETBACK

SIDE YARD SETBACK

REAR YARD SETBACK

BUILDING HEIGHT
PARKING SPACES

ACCESSIBLE SPACES

PARKING SETBACK

EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE

REQUIRED
BPG  APT
7,500 SF 1,500 SF EA.
40 FT 40 FT
40 FT 40 FT
|5 FT 25 FT
6 FT 20 FT
50 FT 25 FT
40 FT MAX.
(1/200 SF) 4 SPACES
N.A.

(INCLUDED ABOVE)
3 FT BUFFER STRIP
BTWN PARKING ¢ BLDG

75% 75%

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

PARKING:

RELIGIOUS I SPACE / 200 SF = 27 SPACES

TOTAL OFFICE * | SPACE / 200 SF = 2 SPACES

APARTMENT 2 SPACES / APT. = 4 SPACES
33 TOTAL

* EXCLUDING SERVICE AREAS

TERMITE INFESTATION PROBABILITY:

DECAY PROBABILITY:

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY:
WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY:

LIST OF DRAWINGS

AS-100
A-100
A-101.1
A-101
A-102

COVER SHEET
SITE PLAN
LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
FIRST FLOOR PLAN ¢ SCHEDULES
FIRST FLOOR PLANS

SECOND FLOOR PLANS

LIGHTING PLAN

MODERATE TO HEAVY
SLIGHT TO MODERATE
CATEGORY B
EXPOSURE B
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200 LB ANY DIRECTION

PROPOSED
BFO  APT
EXIST. EXIST.
EXIST. EXIST.
49 FT 49 FT
EXIST. EXIST.
EXIST. EXIST.
EXIST. EXIST.
EXIST. EXIST.

6 SPACES 4 SPACES
| SPACE
(INCLUDED ABOVE)
EXIST.

EXTG. EXTG.
EXTG. EXTG.
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